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All meetings free to members  

Visitors Welcome 

(a £2 donation appreciated per visitor) 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

January 
The Waterloo Despatch 
Speaker: Professor Chris Woolgar 
Venue: Town Hall Council Chamber 
Date: Monday, 11th January, at 7.30pm 
 

A Transcriber’s Challenge: Minstead 
Parish Register 1686-1766 
Speaker: Tessa Davis 
Venue: Romsey Town Hall Court Room 
Date: Tuesday, 12th January, at 10.30am 
 

The Curmudgeonly Archaeologist: The 
Life & Times of O.G.S. Crawford 
Speaker: Alec Morley 
Venue: Romsey Town Hall Court Room 
Date: Thurs, 28th January, at 7.30pm 
 

February 
 

Tales from the Latham Manuscript 
Speaker: Phoebe Merrick 
Venue: Romsey Town Hall Court Room 
Date: Monday, 8th February, at 7.30pm 
 

History, Mystery & Marrows 
Speaker: Robert Le Grice 
Venue: Romsey Town Hall Court Room 
Date: Tuesday, 9th February, at 10.30am 
 

Church Street: a slide show 
Speaker: Phoebe Merrick 
Venue: Romsey Town Hall Court Room 
Date: Friday 19th February at 2.15pm 
 

The Anglo-Saxons in the Test Valley 
Speaker: Ross Dunworth 
Venue: Town Hall Court Room 
Date: Thurs, 25th February, at 7.30pm 
 

March 
The Voyages of Captain Cook 
Speaker: Dr John McAleer 
Venue: Town Hall Council Chamber 
Date: Monday, 14th March, at 2.15pm 
 

 
 

50 Years of Highwood House 
Speaker: Judy Gregory 
Venue: Romsey Town Hall Court Room 
Date: Tuesday, 15th March, at 10.30am 
 

A History of Wellow 
Speaker: Michael Sleigh 
Venue: Town Hall Court Room 
Date: Thursday, 24thth March, at 7.30pm 
 

April 
 

Demolition & Rebuilding in Romsey 
Speaker: Charles Burnett 
Venue: Town Hall Council Chamber 
Date: Monday, 11th April, at 7.30pm 
 

Millenary Pageant 1907 & Its 
Successors 
Speaker: Phoebe Merrick 
Venue: Romsey Town Hall Court Room 
Date: Friday 22nd April at 2.15pm 
 

Castles of Wessex 
Speaker: Alan Turton 
Venue: Romsey Town Hall Court Room 
Date: Thurs., 28th April, at 7.30pm 
 

May 
The Memorial Park: A Walk 
Guide: Phoebe Merrick 
Venue: Park Entrance  
Date: Monday, 9th May, at 7.15pm 
 

Wills Nursery – Romsey’s Tomatoes 
Speaker: Phoebe Merrick 
Venue: Romsey Town Hall Court Room 
Date: Friday 20th May at 2.15pm 
 

Excavations at Southampton’s 
Chantry of St Mary 

Speaker: Dr Andy Russel 
Venue: Romsey Town Hall Court Room 
Date: Thurs., 26th May, at 7.30pm 
 



 
LTVAS Officers 

2014-2015 
 

Chairman / IT & Phoebe Merrick 
Botley Road Cemetery 01794-513751 
 

Vice-Chairman/ Barbara Burbridge 
Editor 01794-368521 
 

Treasurer Mary Harris 
 01794-367701 
 

Media Co-ordinator Jean Brent 
 01794-511946 
 

Membership Secretary Brenda Langdon 
 01794-512072 
 

Programme Secretary Nancy Kelly 
 02380-737753 
 

Nursling & Rownhams Julia Gundry 
History Group 02380-738552 
 

Wellow History Michael Sleigh 
Society 01794-324226 
 

~~~~~~~~ 
 

Publications Manager Lynda Emery 
(including book sales) 
 01794-501030 
 
 
For other details, please visit our website 

Website: www.ltvas.org.uk 
or contact us via e-mail 

e-mail: romseyhistory@ltvas.org.uk 
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June 
Summer Outing – details forthcoming 
Guide: to be announced 
Venue: details in April newsletter 
Date: Monday, 13th June, at 7.15pm 
 

The Greens & Commons of Lockerley 
Walk Guide: Alec Morley 
Venue: Village Hall, Butts Green, 
Lockerley 
Date: Thurs., 23rd June, at 7.15pm 

~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

September 
 

Tracing the History of Hall Place 
Speaker: Mary Harris 
Venue: Town Hall Council Chamber 
Date: Monday, 12th Sept, at 7.30pm 
 

Church Street: A Walk 
Guides: Romsey History members 
Venue: Market Place  
Date: Tues, 13th September, at 10.30am 
 

The History of Hursley House 
Speaker: Dave Key 
Venue: Romsey Town Hall Court Room 
Date:  Thurs., 22nd Sept, at 7.30pm 
 

 

October 
 

19th-Century Farms Around Romsey 
Speaker: Phoebe Merrick 
Venue: Town Hall Council Chamber 
Date: Monday, 10th October, at 7.30pm 
 

North Baddesley: The Village That 
Moved 
Speaker: Jane Powell 
Venue: Romsey Town Hall Court Room 
Date: Tuesday, 11th October, at 10.30am 
 
 

Crime & Punishment in the 19th 
Century 
Speaker: Colin Moretti 
Venue: Romsey Town Hall Court Room 
Date: Thurs., 20h October, at 7.30pm 
 

The Causeway: Middlebridge to 
Sadlers Mill 
Speaker: Phoebe Merrick 
Venue: Romsey Town Hall Court Room 
Date: Friday, 21st October, at 2.15pm 
 

November 
 

AGM + 
Mottisfont: The Abbey & Its 
Archaeology 
Speaker: Frank Green 
Venue: Town Hall Council Chamber 
Date: Monday, 14th Nov, at 7.30pm 
 

Mottisfont Before the Monks 
Speaker: Howard Green 
Venue: Romsey Town Hall Court Room 
Date: Tues, 15th November, at 10.30am 
 

The 1588 Map of Merdon Manor 
Speakers: Barbara Burbridge & 

Mary Harris 
Venue: Romsey Town Hall Court Room 
Date: Thurs., 24th November, at 7.30pm 
 

Two Boat Builders: Petty & Berthon 
Speaker: Phoebe Merrick 
Venue: Romsey Town Hall Court Room 
Date: Friday, 25th November, at 2.15pm 
 

December 
An Old-Fashioned Miscellany 
Speaker: Charles Burnett 
Venue: Town Hall Council Chamber 
Date: Monday, 12th Dec, at 7.30pm 
 
 
 
 
PLEASE NOTE: The Thursday evening 
talk in October is on the third 
Thursday of the month (ie 20th 
October) as our usual fourth 
Thursday had already been booked by 
another group. 


